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Tuesday, 
May 2s · 

There will be a Pi Omega Meeting Tuesday, 7:00 to 8:30 at 
Miss Ferro 1 s house. 

If you find a questionnaire in your mail box please fill it 
out and return it to Mr. Weismann 1 s office today.· This is 
part of a very important state-wide study. 

In order to have the student aid checks in St. Cloud by 
June 6 it will be necessary for all Federal Time Sheets to 
be turned in by May 29. State time sheets may be turned 
in the first of June. 

Wednesday, HERE IT IS - May 29 - TALAHI DAY 
May 29 Get yourTalahis 1n the Main Hall anytime Wednesday between 

8 and 4. Tables will be placed to distribute Talahis 
alphabetically - A-G, H-N, 0-Z - but take it easy -- your 
turn will come. 

Thursday, 
May 30 

Friday, 
May 31 

The Camera Kraft Picnic will be held Wednesda y evening from 
5 to 9 at the T. C. Islands. All members are urged to a.ttenc 
this last meeting of the year. Be sure that you notify 
Box 313 by May 28 if you plan to be 9resent . 

Fifth Grade Robin Hood Pageant at 1:10 Wednesday on the 
north Campus. All students are cordially invited. 

Girlsf There~s going to be lots of food and fun for you at 
the May Day breakfast the morning of Memorial Day. Meet 
in front of Eastman Hall at 7:30 A.M. to join a color team-
Bring your nickel with you and a cup. 

Please return all library materials you are no! using as 
soon as possible. 
All books and other materials should be returned by Frida y, 
May 31st. If still needed after t ha t time, arrangements 
may be made for the time needed. 

Industrial Arts - Students majoring in Industrial Arts next 
year· should arrange their programs with Mr. Torgerson this 
week. Office hours - 3 to~ P.M. or~ by appointment . 

Fridav, 8:15 P.M. GraduRtes Concert - sponsored by the 
Senio; Class. Everyone welcome:- No admission. 
Those participating include: Edith Anderson, Gertrude· 
IlletscrJrn, Mabel Hudec, Elsie Hudec, LnVerne Stodc~lka, 
Peggy B'oster, Earl Bohm, . Normn.n Wendt. 

GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Remember! Baccalaureate next Monday A.M. 1 Ten o'clock. 
Rev. Donald Henning, speaker. 
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All Grad .... tes will meet on Lawrence Hall lawn at 9!45 Mond_a~J "11orning, 
June 3, in cup and gown, in preparation for baccalaureate. 

All Graduates will meet in the auditorium at 2 P.M. Mbnd~Y~ ~ June 3, 
t()arrange for graduation. BE SURE! BE THERE! ON TIMEl 

Students who do not expect to enroll at the college next fall are 
asked to call at the deans' offices for clearance certificntes to be 
placed on. ·r11e. This does not refer to the June or July graduates. 

SUMMER REGISTRATION - Students who expect to attend the first summer 
session may make out their programs in the Business Office during thJ.s 
week. 

Students nnd faculty are invited to attend the ninth grade promotion 
exercises to be held in the Auditorium at 2:10 P.M. Mondny, June 3. 
Riverview musical organizations will contribute to the program. 
Mr. Floyd Perkins of the ·faculty will spenk. 

Scores: Mon.20 - Tennis St~ Johns 
St. c. T. c. 

Tues.21 - Baseball Concordia J. c. 

Sat.25 

Tues. May 28 
Wed. " 29 

Thurs. n 30 

Fri. " 31 

Sun.June 

Mon. tt 

Tues . " 

Wed. 1t 

Thurs." 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

St. c. T. c. 

- Conference Meet-

A. Track Mankato T. C. 
Bemidji T. C. 
Winona T. Ce 
St. Cloud T. C. 
Moorhead T. C. 
Duluth T. C. 

B. Tennis St. Cloud T. C. 
Mr-mknto T. Cai 
Winone. T. C. 
Moorhead T. c. 

SOCIAL AND AC.TIVITY CALENDAR 

Chronicle Bnnquet 
Choral Club Dinner 
Ninth Grade Party 
May Day Breakfast for 

College Women 
Basebnll Game 
Graduates Concert 
Splash Club Party 

Shoemaker Grnduates 
Dinner 

Baccalaureate Service 
9th Grnde Commencement 
Band Concert 
Graduate-Alumni Dinner 
Grndunte-Alumni Dance 
Graduate Processional 

followed by a TeR 
Commencement Exercises 

6:30 P.M. 
6:30 P.M. 
8:00 P.M. 

7:30 P.M. 

B:OO P.M. 
After 

Concert 

1 P.M. 
10:10 A.M. 
2 P.M. 
7: 30 P. M. 
6 P. M. 
9 P. M. 
3 P.M. 

10 A.M. 

1 
3 

3 
18 

Points 
58 1/3 
47 1/6 
34 1/2 
31 
29 
24 

30 
18 
14 
12 

Guest House 
Guest House 
Social Room 

College Islands 
At Reformatory 
Auditorium 

Talahi Lodge 

Shoemaker Hall 
Auditorium 
Auditorium 
Bn.rden Park 
Breen Hotel 
Eastman Hall 
College Campus 
Shoemaker Campus 
Auditorium 
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