State Teachers College Vol.III, No.36

St. Cloud, Minnesota May 28, 1940

Tuesday, May 28

There will be a Pi Omega Meeting Tuesday, 7:00 to 8:30 at Miss Ferro's house.

If you find a questionnaire in your mail box please fill it out and return it to Mr. Weismann's office today. This is part of a very important state-wide study.

In order to have the student aid checks in St. Cloud by June 6 it will be necessary for all Federal Time Sheets to be turned in by May 29. State time sheets may be turned in the first of June.

May 29

Wednesday, HERE IT IS - May 29 - TALAHI DAY Get your Talahis in the Main Hall anytime Wednesday between 8 and 4. Tables will be placed to distribute Talahis alphabetically - A-G, H-N, O-Z - but take it easy -- your turn will come.

> The Camera Kraft Picnic will be held Wednesday evening from 5 to 9 at the T. C. Islands. All members are urged to attend this last meeting of the year. Be sure that you notify Box 313 by May 28 if you plan to be present.

Fifth Grade Robin Hood Pageant at 1:10 Wednesday on the north Campus. All students are cordially invited.

Thursday. May 30

Girls! There's going to be lots of food and fun for you at the May Day breakfast the morning of Memorial Day. Meet in front of Eastman Hall at 7:30 A.M. to join a color team--Bring your nickel with you and a cup.

Friday, May 31

Please return all library materials you are not using as soon as possible. All books and other materials should be returned by Friday, May 31st. If still needed after that time, arrangements may be made for the time needed.

Industrial Arts - Students majoring in Industrial Arts next year should arrange their programs with Mr. Torgerson this week. Office hours - 3 to 5 P.M. or by appointment.

Friday, 8:15 P.M. Graduates Concert - sponsored by the Senior Class. Everyone welcome. No admission. Those participating include: Edith Anderson, Gertrude Illetschko, Mabel Hudec, Elsie Hudec, LaVerne Stodalka, Peggy Foster, Earl Bohm, Norman Wendt.

GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENTS

Remember! Baccalaureate next Monday A.M., Ten o'clock. Rev. Donald Henning, speaker.

All Grad tes will meet on Lawrence Hall lawn at 9:45 Monday norning, June 3, in cap and gown, in preparation for baccalaureate.

All Graduates will meet in the auditorium at 2 P.M. Monday, June 3, to arrange for graduation. BE SURE! BE THERE! ON TIME!

Students who do not expect to enroll at the college next fall are asked to call at the deans' offices for clearance certificates to be placed on file. This does not refer to the June or July graduates.

SUMMER REGISTRATION - Students who expect to attend the first summer session may make out their programs in the Business Office during this week.

Students and faculty are invited to attend the ninth grade promotion exercises to be held in the Auditorium at 2:10 P.M. Monday, June 3. Riverview musical organizations will contribute to the program. Mr. Floyd Perkins of the faculty will speak.

Scores:	Mon.20 - Tennis	St. Johns St. C. T. C.	1 3
	Tues.21 - Baseball	Concordia J. C. St. C. T. C.	3 18
	Sat.25 - Conference	Meet-	Points 58 1/3 47 1/6 34 1/2 31 29 24
	A. Track	Mankato T. C. Bemidji T. C. Winona T. C. St. Cloud T. C. Moorhead T. C. Duluth T. C.	
	B. Tennis	St. Cloud T. C. Mankato T. C. Winona T. C. Moorhead T. C.	30 18 14 12

SOCIAL AND ACTIVITY CALENDAR

Tues. Ma	v 28	Chronicle Banquet		6:30 P.M.	Guest House
Wed.	700	Choral Club Dinner			Guest House
11.0.00	~~	Ninth Grade Party			Social Room
Thurs. !	30	May Day Breakfast for			
		College Women	3'	7:30 P.M.	College Islands
		Baseball Game			At Reformatory
Fri.	31	Graduates Concert		8:00 P.M.	Auditorium
		Splash Club Party		After	
				Concert	Talahi Lodge
Sun. June	2	Shoemaker Graduates			
		Dinner		1 P.M.	Shoemaker Hall
Mon. "	3	Baccalaureate Service		10:10 A.M.	
		9th Grade Commencement	- 1	2 P.M.	Auditorium
		Band Concert	1	7:30 P.M.	Barden Park
Tues. "	4	Graduate-Alumni Dinner		6 P.M.	Breen Hotel
		Graduate-Alumni Dance		9 P.M.	Eastman Hall
Wed. "	5	Graduate Processional		3 P.M.	College Campus
		followed by a Tea			Shoemaker Campus
Thurs."	6	Commencement Exercises		10 A.M.	Auditorium